CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0272

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES TO PROVIDE ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE 96TH ST. PUMPING STATION FOR AN ADDITIONAL SUM NOT TO EXCEED \$7,900

WHEREAS, the City has an existing agreement with Donohue & Associates, Inc. for Engineering Consulting Services for the design and installation of an emergency generator system at the Fire Department Administration Building and Fire Station Number 3 in the amount of \$92,231; and,

WHEREAS, the City will need further assistance from Donohue & Associates, Inc. to analyze alternate scenarios and prepare cost estimates for updating electrical equipment, and the installation of a new generator at the 96th St. Pumping Station.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that up to \$7,900 is hereby approved for Donohue & Associates, Inc. for the engineering services required to analyze the installation of a generator located at the 96th St. Pumping Station; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to enter into an amended agreement for Engineering Consulting Services with Donohue & Associates, Inc.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for this Professional Services Agreement is budgeted in account 501-2901-537.30-02, Professional Services/Consultants.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0272" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0272(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL APRIL 18, 2023.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Ray Turner	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham			X	
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke			X	
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

